FOCUSED ON ISO COMPRESSED AIR
QUALITY STANDARDS

Parker compressed air treatment solutio meet international standard

m ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.
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The International Standards
Organisation (ISO) is the world’s
largest developer of internationally
recognised standards.

As a non-governmental organisation
the ISO network has members from
across 159 countries, with the General ?
Secretariat in Geneva, Switzerland. The

organisation bridges relations between

the public and private sectors.

As a key member of national governing
bodies such as the British Compressed
Air Society, the German VDMA and CAGI in
the USA; Parker directly contributes to the
development of standard for compressed
air quality and test methods.
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Currently there are three standards

directly related to compressed air quality Consisting of nine parts, IS08573 specifies

and testing: the quality of compressed air and the test
methods to identify contaminations.

This standard is used to benchmark and 1S08573-1 is the principal document in
verify the performance of compressed air  this series, it stipulates the amount of
filters. contamination allowed in each cubic metre

of compressed air. Listed as three main
contaminants, (solid particulate, water
Similar to 1IS012500, this standard is and oil) each contaminant is detailed into a
used to validate the performance of different class.
compressed air dryers.

Solid Particulate

1S08573-1:2010 . . Mass
Maximum number of particulates per m?
CLASS Concentration

mg/m?

Total Oil

(aerosol liquid
and vapour)

0 As specified by the equipment user or supplier and more stringent than Class 1

1 <20,000 <400 <10 = <-70°C =

2 < 400,000 <6,000 <100 = <-40°C =

3 = <90,000 <1,000 = <-20°C =

4 = = <10,000 = <+3°C =

5 = = <100,000 - <+7°C - -
6 = = = <5 <+10°C — —
7 = = = 5-10 = <0.5 =
8 = = = = = 0.5-5 =
9 = = = = = 5-10 =
X - - - >10 — >10 [




FOCUSED ON

From general purpose ring main to critical point of use air, the extensive range
of purification equipment available from Parker means that a system can be

designed to meet any need.

In many cases treatment of compressed
air at the point of generation is not
enough to meet specific ISO classes.
While ‘over treatment’ at the point of

generation can become a costly mistake

1S08573-1:2010 Solid Particulate
Wet Particulate Dry Particulate

CLASS

0

1

OIL-X Grade
AO + AA

OIL-X
Grade AO

OIL-X
Grade AO

OIL-X
Grade AO

OIL-X
Grade AO

OIL-X Grade
AO (M) + AA (M)
OIL-X

Grade AO (M)

OIL-X
Grade AO (M)

OIL-X
Grade AO (M)

OIL-X
Grade AO (M)

when considering system running costs.
Parker aims to work with its partners

to develop the most efficient system
available for the application.

Dryer sized for
-70°C PDP

Dryer sized for
-40°C PDP
Dryer sized for
-20°C PDP
Dryer sized for
+3°C PDP
Dryer sized for
+7°C PDP
Dryer sized for
+10°C PDP

Total Oil (aerosol liquid and vapour)
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A number of compressor manufacturers
claim that the air from their oil-free
compressors deliver air in accordance
with Class 0O for total oil and that little to no
purification is required downstream.

In some cases when the compressor is tested in clean
room conditions there may be a minimal reading with
respect to oil. However, when installed in a typical urban
environment, the level of contamination drawn into the
compressor would result in a higher concentration of oil
and render the Class 0 claim invalid.

Class 0 does not mean zero contamination, solid
particulate and water vapour would still need to be
reduce to acceptable levels to achieve 1IS08573-1:2010
standards, meaning additional purification equipment is
essential.

Typically, for critical applications in the medical and food
industries guidelines state that 1S08573-1:2010 2.2.1 is
acceptable, but in rare cases where the application has
to meet Class 0 with respect to total oil, the remaining
acceptable oil concentration has to be agreed in writing
and tested in-line with parts 2-9 of 1IS08573-1:2010 to be
in accordance with Class 0 standards.
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To ensure both capital and operational costs are kept to a minimum a careful
approach to system design, commissioning and operation are a must.

Parker highly recommends that to achieve the
correct classification of IS08573-1:2010 treatment
should occur at both generation and then at point of
use.

In the compressor room, a general purpose

air that will provide the plant with clean dry air
which protects the distribution pipping should be
generated.

At more critical application points further treatment
should occur to achieve higher classes of the
ISO standard, this not only helps to remove any

contamination remaining in the distribution system,
but also provides the most cost effective solution to
deliver high quality compressed air. This ensures
that air is not ‘over treated” at a higher cost in the
compressor room.

All Parker filters are designed to provide
compressed air that meets the classification set
out in ISO8573-1 and when applicable are tested

in accordance with 1S012500-1, ISO07183 and the
related parts of IS08573-1:2010, this is always third
party witnessed and validated by Lloyds Register.




FOCUSED ON

At Parker, we have a complete range of products that can
be installed to help achieve any level of ISO8573-1:2010.
Every Parker product is designed to integrate perfectly,
working smoothly and run efficiently.

e Parker are world leaders in compressed air and gas treatment

¢ Three specialist brands, concentrated on technological
expertise and innavation

¢ Focused on meeting customer needs — energy efficient, lowest cost
of ownership, productivity and profitability, service and support

To find out more about Parker
compressed air and gas treatments,

visit www.parker.com/gsfe
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Parker Worldwide

Europe, Middle East, Africa

AE - United Arab Emirates,
Dubai

Tel: +971 4 8127100
parker.me@parker.com

AT - Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501-0
parker.austria@parker.com

AT - Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt

Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ - Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU - Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
parker.belgium@parker.com

BG - Bulgaria, Sofia
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY - Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

CH - Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ - Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE - Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
parker.germany@parker.com

DK - Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES - Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
parker.spain@parker.com

Fl - Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
parker.finland@parker.com

FR - France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
parker.france@parker.com

GR - Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
parker.greece@parker.com

HU - Hungary, Budadrs
Tel: +36 23 885 470
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE - Ireland, Dublin
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
parker.ireland@parker.com

IL - Israel
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
parker.israel@parker.com

IT - Italy, Corsico (M)
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ - Kazakhstan, Aimaty
Tel: +7 7273 561 000
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL - The Netherlands, Oldenzaal
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000
parker.nl@parker.com

NO - Norway, Asker
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00
parker.norway@parker.com

PL - Poland, Warsaw
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

PT - Portugal
Tel: +351 22 999 7360
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO - Romania, Bucharest
Tel: +40 21 252 1382
parker.romania@parker.com

RU - Russia, Moscow
Tel: +7 495 645-2156
parker.russia@parker.com

SE - Sweden, Spanga
Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00
parker.sweden@parker.com

SK - Slovakia, Banska Bystrica
Tel: +421 484 162 252
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL - Slovenia, Novo Mesto
Tel: +386 7 337 6650
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR - Turkey, Istanbul
Tel: +90 216 4997081
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA - Ukraine, Kiev
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

UK - United Kingdom, Warwick
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA - South Africa, Kempton Park
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America

CA - Canada, Milton, Ontario
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US - USA, Cleveland
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

Asia Pacific

AU - Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN - China, Shanghai
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK - Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2428 8008

IN - India, Mumbai
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP - Japan, Tokyo
Tel: +81 (0)3 6408 3901

KR - South Korea, Seoul
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY - Malaysia, Shah Alam
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ - New Zealand, Mt Wellington
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG - Singapore
Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH - Thailand, Bangkok
Tel: +662 186 7000

TW - Taiwan, Taipei
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

South America

AR - Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel: +54 3327 44 4129

BR - Brazil, Sao Jose dos Campos
Tel: +55 800 727 5374

CL - Chile, Santiago

Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX - Mexico, Toluca
Tel: +52 72 2275 4200
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